1. The charter capital of the Company is VND 12,674,679,470,000 (in words: Twelve trillion 

six hundred seventy-four billion six hundred seventy-nine million four hundred seventy 

thousand dong.) 

The charter capital of the Company is divided into 1,267,467,947 shares (in words: One 

billion two hundred sixty-seven million four hundred sixty-seven thousand nine hundred 

forty-seven shares) with a par value of VND 10,000 per share. 

2. The Company may change its Charter capital upon approval of the General Meeting of 

Shareholders and in accordance with the provisions of law. 

3. All shares issued by the Company on the date of this Charter’s approval are ordinary shares.